TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC		105/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&C IP (No.2) Sarl
Street Address:	18 Avenue Marie-Therese
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	2132
Entity Type:	COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85258155	GROUNDHOG
Serial Number:	77928517	INDEPENDENT TO THE CORE
Serial Number:	85233322	REVEL RESPONSIBLY
Serial Number:	85711930	WOODCHUCK
Registration Number:	4283486	802
Registration Number:	4038425	CELEBRATE WOODCHUCK DAY
Registration Number:	1964397	CIDER JACK
Registration Number:	3448748	CIDER JACK
Registration Number:	3195593	MARMOTA MONAX MONAX
Registration Number:	4259048	NEVER FORGET YOUR ROOTS
Registration Number:	2463147	WOODCHUCK
Registration Number:	3824561	WOODCHUCK
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0264

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3996990	WOODCHUCK HARD CIDER MARMOTA MONAX MONAX
Registration Number:	4211412	CRAFTED IN VERMONT WOODCHUCK HARD CIDER
Registration Number:	3943880	WOODCHUCK HARD CIDER MARMOTA MONAX MONAX
Registration Number:	3831152	WYDER'S
Registration Number:	2187029	WYDER'S
Registration Number:	2673205	WYDER'S DRY APPLE CIDER
Registration Number:	2673206	WYDER'S DRY PEACH CIDER
Registration Number:	2673204	WYDER'S DRY PEAR CIDER
Registration Number:	2673207	WYDER'S DRY RASPBERRY CIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-677-3018

Email: sfreedman@rmsclaw.com, anguyen@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Freedman

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030104.115

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Freedman
Signature:	/Susan M. Freedman/
Date:	05/20/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Trademarks - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 2013-0516 (signed)#page1.tif source=US Trademarks - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 2013-0516 (signed)#page2.tif source=US Trademarks - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 2013-0516 (signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0265 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Vermont Hard Cider Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its

principal place of business at 153 Pond Lane, Middlebury, Vermont 05753 USA ("Assignor"), is

the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A, and of the U.S. trademark registrations

and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately December 21, 2012, C &C IP (No. 2) Sarl, a Luxembourg company with

its principal place of business at 18 Avenue Marie-Therese, Luxembourg 2132, LUXEMBOURG

("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the

Trademarks, and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of December 21,

2012 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for

past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate(s) of registration to Assignee.

VERMONT HARD CIDER COMPANY, LLC

BY: LLANGA STUNISUM

Name: Amy Stinson

Title: Secretary

Date: May 16, 2013

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0266

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
802	4,283,486	January 29, 2013
CELEBRATE WOODCHUCK DAY	4,038,425	October 11, 2011
CIDER JACK	1,964,397	March 26, 1996
CIDER JACK & Design	3,448,748	June 17, 2008
MARMOTA MONAX MONAX & Design	3,195,593	January 9, 2007
NEVER FORGET YOUR ROOTS	4,259,048	December 11, 2012
WOODCHUCK	2,462,147	June 26, 2001
WOODCHUCK	3,824,561	July 27, 2010
WOODCHUCK DRAFT CIDER & Design	3,996,990	July 19, 2011
WOODCHUCK FARMHOUSE SELECT & Design	4,211,412	September 18, 2012
WOODCHUCK HARD CIDER & Design	3,943,880	April 12, 2011
WYDER'S	3,831,152	April 10, 2010
WYDER'S & Design	2,187,029	September 8, 1998
WYDER'S DRY APPLE CIDER & Design	2,673,205	January 7, 2003
WYDER'S DRY PEACH CIDER & Design	2,673,206	January 7, 2003
WYDER'S DRY PEAR CIDER & Design	2,673,204	January 7, 2003
WYDER'S DRY RASPBERRY CIDER & Design	2,673,207	January 7, 2003
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
GROUNDHOG	85/258,155	March 4, 2011
INDEPENDENT TO THE CORE	77/928,517	February 4, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0267

REVEL RESPONSIBLY	85/233,322	February 3, 2011
WOOKCHUCK	85/711,930	August 24, 2012